KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. SS VII/Clerk Gr I/Society Category/NCA-LC/AI/KSCB/15 Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 25/08/2015

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the name of post entered in the Ranked List for selection to the post of Clerk Grade I (NCA-LC/AI) (Society Category) (Cat. No. 235/2013) in Kerala State Co-operative Bank Limited as Clerk Grade 1[NCA-LC] is corrected as Clerk Grade I (NCA-LC/AI) (Society Category).

The Ranked List No.286/15/SSVII dated 13.07.2015 stands modified to the above extent.

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Secretary, Kerala PSC

Pattom, TVPM-4